501924404 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Brian V Mech | 10/26/2001 |
| Robert J Greenberg | 10/26/2001 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Second Sight, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 12744 San Fernando Road |
| Internal Address: | BLdg. 3 |
| City: | Sylmar |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91342 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|----|---------------------|----------|
| [, | Application Number: | 13474003 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)533-5280

 Phone:
 818-833-5055

Email: SCOTTD@2-SIGHT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SECOND SIGHT MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: 12744 SAN FERNANDO ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91342

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S121-DIV2 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTED: | Scott Dunbar |

Total Attachments: 4

source=S121-DIV2_Assignments_0512#page1.tif source=S121-DIV2_Assignments_0512#page2.tif source=S121-DIV2_Assignments_0512#page3.tif source=S121-DIV2_Assignments_0512#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028226 FRAME: 0677 .H \$40.00 154/40

501924404

| | | _ | ket No.: S121-USA | |
|---|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
| FORM J-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 05) | 01-30-2002 | HEE | | TENT OF COMMERC |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 | | Y | Patent | t and Trademark Offic |
| | | | * | ▼ |
| Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks: Plea | se record the a | ttached original documents | or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian V. Mech Robert J. Greenberg | | | ress of receiving party(ies): | PTO |
| 0//26/ | 0/ | nternal Address | s: P.O. BOX 905 | 6 U.S |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No S | anta Clarita, Ca | alifornia 91380-9005 | 900 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | _ | A | | |
| ★ Assignment | ger S | Street Address: | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char | nge of Name | | THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PARTY NAMED | |
| Other | | Dity: | State: | ZIP: |
| Execution Date: October 26, 2001 | Adc | litional name(s) { | & address(es) attached? | Yes 🗵 No |
| A 1.111 | | | | |
| | onal numbers attached? | ☐ Yes 🗵 | No | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: | ondence 6. T | otal number of | applications and patents in | volved: 1 |
| Name: Second Sight, LLC | 7. T | otal fee (37 CF | R 3.41):\$ <u>40.0</u> | 0 , |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box 905 Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005 | | | Any excess or insufficiency a lebited to deposit account | should be |
| | × | Authorized to | o be charged to deposit acc | count |
| Street Address: | 8. D | eposit account | number: | |
| /29/2002 GTON11 00000181 500922 10039842 FC:581 40.00 CH | 50 | 0-0922 | | |
| City: State: | _ ZIP: | (Attach duplicate c | opy of this page if paying by depo | sit account) |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. | oregoing information is | true and corre | ect and any attached copy is | s a true copy |
| Gary D. Schnittgrund, Reg. No. 42,130 | brug H | 1 | 10/26/20 | 67 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages i | / Signification of the second | nature | Date | |

| ! | Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors; | | | Docket No. S121-USA |
|----------------|--|---|------|------------------------|
| This is an A | ssignment of the following rights, ti | tle and interest: (check all that apply): | | |
| X | United States of America rights, to | itle and interest in the invention | | |
| \boxtimes | Foreign rights, title and interest in | | | |
| | United States Patent Application S | | | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: | | 11- |
| | United States Provisional Patent A | Application Serial No. | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Applic | ation Serial No. | | • |
| | Other (specify) | | | |
| Title of the I | nvention BLE DEVICE USING ULTRA-NANOC | | | |
| Inventors (as | signors) | | | |
| | Name | Address | | |
| Brian V. Me | ch | 14812 Dickens St. #307, Sherman Oaks, (| Ca | alifornia 91403 |
| Robert J. G | reenberg | 1600 S. Bentley Ave. #7, Los Angeles, Ca | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | -,,- | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | West Control of the C | | | |
| ssignee | | | | |
| | Name | Address | | |
| Second Sigh | t, LLC | P.O. Box 905, Santa Clarita, California 913 | 380 | 0-9005 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | PATENT |

[Page 1 of 3] REEL: 028226 FRAME: 0679

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **S121-USA**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | | Signature/Date |
|---------------------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Brian V. Mech | | |
| Robert J. Greenberg | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | · |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | PATENT |
| | IDago 2 of 2 1 | DEEL : 020226 EDAME: 0600 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. S121-USA

<u>Notarization</u>

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

| Executed this 26 | 6th <i>day of</i> | October | , in the year | 2001 | | |
|--|--|----------------|--|---|------------------|---|
| at Valencia | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | $\mathcal{L}_{\mathrm{start}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathrm{start}}$ |
| | | | | 76 | | |
| State of California | | • | | (Signature of Inventor) | 4 P.S. | |
| Sittle of Camornia | | 4 | ASSESS OF | EMILY STUART | | |
| County of Los Angeles | | ₹ 6 | | emmission # 1287346 April 287346 April 2873 | | |
| | | Ž (| | os Angeles County | | |
| Before me personally appear | | | | mm. Expires Dec 15, 2004 | | Way Maria Wall |
| who acknowledged the foreg | | | _ | - | hat he or she is | authorized t |
| execute the same this 2 | 6th day of | Octo | ber , in | the year 2001 | | |
| | | | | nat | | |
| | | | | (/ X/1) | | |
| | | | | (Notary Public) | | |
| Executed this 26 | th day of | October | , in the year | 2001 | | |
| at Valencia | | | , j | | | Λ |
| | | | A. | 1000 | 1 | / |
| | | | X b | VWM | IN | |
| ~ | | | | EMILY STUART | | را المالية المسبب |
| State of California | | | | Commission # 1287346 | Ţ | |
| | | | Z For Z | Notary Public - California | Ź | |
| County of Las Angeles | | | 3 5 5 5 5 | | · = | |
| County of Los Angeles | | | | Los Angeles County | T A | |
| | ed Robert J. Gre | eenberg | N. C. | | T A | |
| County of Los Angeles Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg | | | | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg | going instrument | | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg | going instrument | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented the | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg | going instrument | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented the | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg | going instrument | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUU! | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented the | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregen execute the same this 26 | going instrument | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUU! | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUU! | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregen execute the same this 26 | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUU! | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregone execute the same this 26 Executed this | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUU! | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregen execute the same this 26 | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 Executed this state of | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregone execute the same this 26 Executed this | going instrument gt∨ day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 Executed this State of County of | noing instrument the day of day of | t to be a free | act and deed | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) | 04 | authorized t |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 Executed this State of County of Before me personally appeare | going instrument the day of day of | to be a free | act and deed , in , , in the year | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) | hat he or she is | Managaran P |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregoneecte the same this 26 Executed this at State of County of Sefore me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregone | noing instrument the day of day of day of doing instrument | to be a free | act and deed , in , in the year | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUV (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented the | hat he or she is | Managaran P |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this 26 Executed this State of County of Before me personally appeare | going instrument the day of day of | to be a free | act and deed , in , in the year | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year 200 (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) | hat he or she is | Managaran P |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregoneecte the same this 26 Executed this at State of County of Sefore me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregone | noing instrument the day of day of day of doing instrument | to be a free | act and deed , in , in the year | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUV (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented the | hat he or she is | Managaran P |
| Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregoneecte the same this 26 Executed this at State of County of Sefore me personally appeare who acknowledged the foregone | noing instrument the day of day of day of doing instrument | to be a free | act and deed , in , in the year | Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 20 and also represented to the year QUV (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) and also represented the | hat he or she is | Managaran P |

PATENT

[Page 3 of 3] REEL: 028226 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 05/17/2012